
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:15 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2591
 
 mx: 2966
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7504
 
 mx: 8671
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 70.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12071
 
 mx: 12669
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 73.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 84/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:27 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2548
 
 mx: 2966
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 33.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7184
 
 mx: 8671
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 109.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11250
 
 mx: 12669
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 160.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 17/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:28 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1753
 
 mx: 2236
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 24.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3948
 
 mx: 4428
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 78.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12071
 
 mx: 7798
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 116.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 97/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:29 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2591
 
 mx: 2616
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 29.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7504
 
 mx: 7360
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 108.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11098
 
 mx: 11748
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 141.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 107/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:29 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1323
 
 mx: 1203
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 20.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2214
 
 mx: 2886
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7991
 
 mx: 5707
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 100.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 135/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:30 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1402
 
 mx: 1744
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 20.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -713
 
 mx: 1001
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 70.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7241
 
 mx: 7200
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 86.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 76/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:31 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -892
 
 mx: 1075
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 19.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2338
 
 mx: 2330
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 73.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7180
 
 mx: 4871
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 94.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:32 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -826
 
 mx: 1441
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2598
 
 mx: 4658
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 76.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7000
 
 mx: 4266
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 88.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 23/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:33 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -690
 
 mx: 931
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2219
 
 mx: 3116
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 74.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4829
 
 mx: 3329
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 79.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 108/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:34 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -718
 
 mx: 560
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 18.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1452
 
 mx: 1789
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 71.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4566
 
 mx: 3547
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 77.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49743 packets of 144 samples from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000.  Part 6/144
 

 Processed Thu Nov 27 10:00:35 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141127_085302__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
 Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
Time (s) from 2014-11-27T08:53:03.095.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -57
 
 mx: 34
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 17.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -180
 
 mx: 142
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 69.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 144
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 68.9


